THE NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL (FAKENHAM, MARKET PLACE) (PROHIBITION OF MOTOR VEHICLES) AMENDMENT ORDER 2019

The Norfolk County Council in exercise of their powers under Sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3) and parts III and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as The Norfolk County Council (Fakenham, Market Place) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) Amendment Order 2019 shall come into effect on the 5th day of August 2019.
- 2. The Norfolk County Council (Fakenham Town Centre Market) (Pedestrian Zone Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) Order 2008 is amended and the times of the prohibition and Article 1 will read as follows:
 - "1. Save as provided in Article 2 of this Order, no person shall, except upon the direction of or with the permission of a police constable in uniform, cause or permit any motor vehicle to proceed along, wait, load or unload along the lengths of road specified in the Schedule to this Order on Thursday between 0500 hrs and 1630 hrs."
- 3. Insofar as any provision of this Order conflicts with any provision of any previous Order relating to the lengths of road specified in the Schedule to this Order, that provision of this Order shall prevail.

SCHEDULE In the Town of Fakenham

Pedestrian Zone – Prohibition of Motor Vehicles

C575 Bridge Street	-	From its junction with Market Place and Norwich Street southwards to a point in line with the boundary of Property No 25 and Property No 27 Bridge Street.
C575 Market Place	-	From a point 36 metres east of its junction with Quaker Lane eastwards to its junction with Norwich Street and Bridge Street.
C551 Norwich Street	-	From a point in line with the boundary of property No 33 Norwich street and No 35 Norwich Street westwards to its junction with Bridge Street and Market Place.

Dated this 26th day of July 2019

THE COMMON SEAL of the) NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL) was hereunto affixed) in the presence of:-)

HUGH FERGUSON

43754

Chief Legal Officer Authorised to sign on behalf of Chief Legal Officer